

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24049/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2003 in LPA No. 139/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGANNATH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anukal Raj,Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Anant Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita R. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary discloses that Respondent No. 6  
is died and he will appear on behalf of legal heirs of such Respondent.  
Petitioner has to take appropriate steps at the earliest.  
List the matter on 4th October, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar