

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24049 / 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02 / 2 003 in LP A
No.139/2003 of The H I G H COURT OF PAT N A)

STAT E OF B I H A R & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

JAGA N N A T H SING H & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N
(IN CHA M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anshum Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed an application for substitution in regard to the deceased respondent No.6. The Registry to put up the same and list the matter.

(Pooja Arora)
Sr.P.A.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar