

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24049/2003

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGANNATH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner seeks further time to
file affidavit together with proof of service of
chamber summons on the proposed LRs of deceased
Respondent No.6 and also to file application for
condoning delay.

List the matter on 22.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar