

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 2 & 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24049/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2003 in LPA No.
139/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDIC;ATURE AT PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGANNATH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2 (Application for substitution to bring on record the
legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 6)

IA No. 3 (Application for c/delay in filing the applicationf or
susbtititon)

(With office report)

Date: 22/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Lr of dec. rr No. 6 Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
 Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is an inordinate delay of 2347 days in
filing the application for substitution to bring
on record the legal representatives of deceased
respondent No. 6. The application for
condonation of delay is dismissed ipso facto the
Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non-
prosecution.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER