

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4 and 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil) No(s).24049/2003

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGANNATH SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mohd. Fuzail Khan, ADV.  
Mr. Shefali Jain, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 5 of 2011

The application for condonation of delay in filing the  
restoration application is rejected.

I.A. No. 4 of 2011

Consequently, the restoration application also stands  
dismissed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master